
3884 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISF.MENT) NOTICE NO . 1991/48 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 28th January 1992 

No. 191 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this 
notice . Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of C011111erce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 
(04) 473-8949 indicated by the reference number , before 28th January 1992 . Al I submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; and 
Reference number . 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include : 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made ( including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a 
copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of C011111erce quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above wi 11 be considered invalid. 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

2106 . 90 . 09 Spray dried mushroom extract powder 

3004.90.19 Biron tablets (buspirone) 

3004 . 90 . 19 Diclax tablets (diclofenac) 

3402 . 11.00 Bero! 522 anionic surfactant (being an aqueous solution 
of a potassium alkyl phosphate ester) 

3405.90.00 DGP2000 series lens polishes viz: 
DGP2001 (ST-6087) 
DGP2002 (ST· 6088) 
DGP2003 (ST-6089) 

3808 . 30.02) 500kgs only Probe 800 WDG selective herbicide 
3808. 30 .08) 

3808.30.08 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Glyphocan herbicide 

3808 . 30.08 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Glyphocan, and Glyphosate toraulated herbicide 

3823.40.00 Oilwell cement additives viz: Now1co TlOL, Nowsco R5L, 
Nowsco LDIS 

39 . 19 

3919 . 90 . 09 

3919.90.09 

39.20 

39.20 

3920.42.01) 
3920 . 42 .09) 
3920.42.29) 
3920.51.29 

3921.19.09 

Photoluminescent polypropylene or polyethylene panels and/ 
or self-adhesive tape 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Flex-mark Vl200 vinyl V98 heavy duty aelt adhesive backing 
and mando lined paper 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Flex-mark Vl200 self aclbesive vinyl sheeting 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Synthetic paper, used by printers for 11111 ti colour offset 
printing 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Synthetic paper and sheeting, used by printers tor 
multi colour offset printing 

Flexible PVC tllm of a thicl<neH not exceeding .:s. 

Ria id extruded polyaethyl aethacrylate (acrylic) sheet, 
patterned, in thicl<neHea of 2-, 2.:S., a.. or 3.:S. 

Continuous roll font polyethylene fou with zero water 
absorption rate 

3922.20.09 Shower attacbaent of a type 1uited tor dental hyaiene 

3923.29.28 2,000 only polypropylene bulk baa• with intearal liner, 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Quest International Ltd 
Cf· J A Barber & Co Ltd 
PO Box 858 
AUCKLAND 
Douglas Pharmaceuticals Ltd 
PO Box 45 · 027 
AUCKLAND 8 
Douglas Pharmaceuticals Ltd 
PO Box 45 · 027 
AUCKLAND 8 

Part 
II 

Ref . 

99 

25 

25 

Robert Chemicals Ltd 99 
Cl· Banner Tariff & Trade Consultants 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 
Uni versa! Lens Co Ltd 99 
Cl· Emery Customs Brokers 
PO Box 73002 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
Yates New Zea land Ltd 99 
PO Box 1109 
AUCKLAND 

Jolyn Holdings Ltd 
Cl· Dalrymple Customs Services 
PO Box 26-100 
Epsom 
AUCKLAND 
Arco Petroleum NZ Inc 
Cl - Alpha Customs Services 
PO Box 360 
NEW PL YWlUTII 

99 

99 

99 

Sales & Promotions NZ Ltd 99 
Cl· Banner Tariff & Trade Consultants 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 

Office Efficiency Centre Ltd 
Cl - Profile International Ltd 
PO Box 30-314 
LOWER mm 

Commercial Print Ltd 
Cl· Lep Freightways International Ltd 
PO Box 139 
WELLINGTON 
A B Juieson Ltd 
PO Box 4118 
AIJCXLAND 
Schenker & Co (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 73012 
AOC1LAt1> AIRPORT 
LE Kelly 
PO Box 4026 
AOCILAtl) l 
~ Carao International Ltd 
PO Box 53104 
AIJCXLAND 
New Zealand Dairy Board 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

986658C 

986643E 

986643E 

986652D 

9866!0J 

986673G 

984378H 

986688E 

986675C 

986681H 

985225F 

986661C 

206871A 

986691E 

986659A 

986478E 

986498K 

9866461 

986683D 

•category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 


