## **NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE**

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1991/48 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 28th January 1992

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax (04) 473-8949 indicated by the reference number, before 28th January 1992. All submissions must include:
  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and

  - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
  - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include:
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
  - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

  Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
2106.90.09	Spray dried mushroom extract powder	Quest International Ltd C/- J A Barber & Co Ltd PO Box 858 AUCKLAND	99	986658C	A
3004.90.19	Biron tablets (buspirone)	Douglas Pharmaceuticals Ltd PO Box 45-027 AUCKLAND 8	25	986643E	A
3004.90.19	Diclax tablets (diclofenac)	Douglas Pharmaceuticals Ltd PO Box 45-027 AUCKLAND 8	25	986643E	A
3402.11.00	Berol 522 anionic surfactant (being an aqueous solution of a potassium alkyl phosphate ester)	Robert Chemicals Ltd C/- Banner Tariff & Trade Consultant PO Box 1744 WELLINGTON	99 ts	986652D	A
3405.90.00	DGP2000 series lens polishes viz: DGP2001 (ST-6087) DGP2002 (ST-6088) DGP2003 (ST-6089)	Universal Lens Co Ltd C/- Emery Customs Brokers PO Box 73002 AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	99	986610J	A
3808.30.02) 3808.30.08)	TOTAL CONTROL OF THE	Yates New Zealand Ltd PO Box 1109 AUCKLAND	99	986673G	A
3808.30.08	Glyphocan herbicide		99	984378H	VA
3808.30.08	REQUESTED APPROVAL Glyphocan, and Glyphosate formulated herbicide	Jolyn Holdings Ltd C/- Dalrymple Customs Services PO Box 26-100 Epsom AUCKLAND	99	986688E	VA
3823.40.00	Oilwell cement additives viz: Nowsco T10L, Nowsco R5L, Nowsco LD18	Arco Petroleum NZ Inc C/- Alpha Customs Services PO Box 360 NEW PLYMOUTH	99	986675C	A
39.19	Photoluminescent polypropylene or polyethylene panels and/ or self-adhesive tape		99 ts	986681Н	A
3919.90.09 3919.90.09	CURRENT APPROVAL Flex-mark V1200 vinyl V98 heavy duty self adhesive backing and mando lined paper REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	985225F	VA
3313.30.03	Flex-mark V1200 self adhesive vinyl sheeting	Office Efficiency Centre Ltd C/- Profile International Ltd PO Box 30-314 LOWER HUTT	99	986661C	VA
39.20	CURRENT APPROVAL Synthetic paper, used by printers for multicolour offset printing		99	206871A	VA
39.20	REQUESTED APPROVAL Synthetic paper and sheeting, used by printers for multicolour offset printing	Commercial Print Ltd C/- Lep Freightways International Ltd PO Box 139	99 td	986691E	VA
3920.42.01) 3920.42.09) 3920.42.29)	Flexible PVC film of a thickness not exceeding .5mm	WELLINGTON A B Jamieson Ltd PO Box 4118 AUCKLAND	99	986659A	A
3920.51.29	Rigid extruded polymethyl methacrylate (acrylic) sheet, patterned, in thicknesses of 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm or 3.5mm	Schenker & Co (NZ) Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	986478E	A
3921.19.09	Continuous roll form polyethylene foam with zero water absorption rate	L E Kelly PO Box 4026 AUCKLAND 1	99	986498K	A
3922.20.09	Shower attachment of a type suited for dental hygiene	MSAS Cargo International Ltd PO Box 53104 AUCKLAND	99	986646K	A
3923.29.28	2,000 only polypropylene bulk bags with integral liners	New Zealand Dairy Board	99	986683D	A